

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Edgewood 3rd & 4th Avenues Pavement Rehabilitation													
2	Advertised April 17 and April 24, 2019													
3	Bid Opening: Monday May 6, 2019													
4														
5					Engineer's Estimate		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor	
6							Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp.					
7	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
8	1	Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$11,500.00				
9	2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5,800.00				
10	3	Asphalt Binder (2 3/4")	1250	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$82,500.00				
11	4	Asphalt Surface (1 3/4")	1025	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 76.50	\$78,412.50	\$ 74.40	\$76,260.00				
12	5	Asphalt Patching (4")	240	TON	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 68.00	\$16,320.00	\$ 79.85	\$19,164.00				
13	6	Asphalt Removal (Full depth) & Subgrade Preparation	7200	S.Y.	\$ 4.25	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$32,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$13,680.00				
14	7	Asphalt Milling (2")	2250	S.Y.	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.65	\$5,962.50	\$ 2.45	\$5,512.50				
15	8	Asphalt Milling, Full Depth (6' wide)	1000	S.Y.	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.60	\$5,600.00	\$ 2.35	\$2,350.00				
16	9	24" Curb and Gutter	2700	L.F.	\$ 14.50	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$48,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$46,575.00				
17	10	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	250	L.F.	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 35.02	\$8,755.00	\$ 27.00	\$6,750.00				
18	11	Concrete Driveway Approach (7 1/2")	700	S.Y.	\$ 57.90	\$ 40,530.00	\$ 54.21	\$37,947.00	\$ 51.00	\$35,700.00				
19	12	Concrete Service Walks (5")	50	S.F.	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 8.00	\$400.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00				
20	13	Concrete Removal	700	S.Y.	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5.27	\$3,689.00	\$ 6.50	\$4,550.00				
21	14	Curb Removal	2950	L.F.	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 3.00	\$8,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$16,225.00				
22	15	Lawn Restoration (seed)	200	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.10	\$2,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,400.00				
23	16	Lawn Restoration (sod)	600	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.10	\$8,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$6,000.00				
24	17	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	3	EA.	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$60.00	\$ 75.00	\$225.00				
25	18	Manhole Adjustment Rings	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00				
26	19	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	375	TON	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 42.60	\$15,975.00	\$ 29.75	\$11,156.25				
27	20	Crushed Aggregate Base	700	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$8,050.00	\$ 23.50	\$16,450.00				
28	21	Unclassified Excavation	800	C.Y.	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 29.90	\$23,920.00				
29	22	Concrete Sawcutting	400	L.F.	\$ 2.20	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.00	\$800.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,600.00				
30	23	Asphalt Sawcutting	3000	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$3,450.00	\$ 1.60	\$4,800.00				
31	24	Asphalt Base Patch	50	TONS	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 136.55	\$6,827.50				
32	25	Adjust Manholes	10	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00				
33	26	Rebuild Manholes	4	V.F.	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00				
34	Total Base Bid					\$ 384,902.50		\$411,851.00		\$414,995.25				